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WEST OF ENGLAND LADIES KENNEL SOCIETY (WELKS) 
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 
Sunday 24th April 2022 

 
BOB & DCC: Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
RDCC: Wilchrimane Niffler (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
BCC: Wilchrimane Sky Pirate (Mr C Siddle) 
RBCC: Raigmore Worth The Wait (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
BPIB: Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest (Miss Westaway) 
BSB: Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 1) 
1st Fydal Beeswing at Raigmore (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
2nd Teisgol Double Trigger (Miss M Saunders) 
3rd Symitry Red Rascal (Mrs C A Isherwood) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Haramander Phantom (Ms A J Milford) 
2nd Hookwood Starman (Mrs S Welch) 
3rd Droveborough Lincoln (Miss M & Mr I Horn & Vowell) 
4th Jilony Luther (Mrs J Anthony) 
5th Pencaire Sheeran (Mr C & Mrs J Phillips) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 3) 
1st Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest (Miss Westaway) 
2nd Glenariff Mojito over Teisgol (Mr P R & Mrs D E Stilgoe) 
3rd Pencaire Sheeran (Mr C & Mrs J Phillips) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Harvestslade Light of Peace (Mrs D & Mr N Preece & Gilding) 
2nd Tequesta Harold Lloyd (Ms D Elrington) 
3rd Collholme Balthasar (Mr D T & Mrs J A Collins) 
4th Lundgarth Wild Yarrow (Miss G J & Mr N A Mennen & Sweeney) 
5th Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW (Ms S R Philo) 
2nd Teisgol Love Is in The Air (Miss M E, Mr P R & Mrs D E Oliver & Stilgoe) 
3rd Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
4th Hawkfield Pemberley (Miss W J Gordon) 
5th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
 
NOVICE DOG (Entries: 2 Absentees: 0) 
1st Lundgarth Finch (Mrs S E Booth) 
2nd Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
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GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Heartbury Lord Asriel (Mrs V & Mr M, Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
2nd Tenshilling Here I Go Again (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp USA) (C, H & N Guy & Tuthill) 
4th Lundgarth Teal (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 13 Absentees: 1) 
1st Wilchrimane Two for Tea (Mrs M S Pattie) 
2nd Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW (Mrs K D Wilcox) 
3rd Sonham Remember Me (Mrs A D Matthews) 
4th Tenshilling I Got The Fever (Mrs C J & Mrs K O'neill & Timothy) 
5th Fowington Beware The Bear at Aurichalcum (Miss L Westron) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 10 Absentees: 0) 
1st Wilchrimane Niffler (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
2nd Joneva Born to Thrill (Mr S J Layton) 
3rd Twinhoe Vittorio (Mr C J Blair) 
4th Pytchley Chasing The Dream for Hookwood JW ShCM ShCEx (Mrs S E & Miss C Welch & Hazeltine) 
5th Tenshilling Biscuits JW (Mrs C J O'neill) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 7 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Sunhouse Chips Ahoy (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM (Ms S R Philo) 
4th Sh Ch Just Wilburt by Hookwood JW ShCM (Miss C & Mrs S & Miss L Hazeltine & Welch & Goddard) 
5th Casilex Cognac (Mrs E M Flint) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Moenfair Sanguineum Luna JW (Ms K Tregaskis) 
2nd Lundgarth Finch (Mrs S E Booth) 
3rd Teddyhawks Trombone Duke (Mrs C & Mr N Steele) 
4th Lundgarth Wild Yarrow (Miss G J & Mr N A Mennen & Sweeney) 
5th Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 1) 
1st Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
2nd Teisgol I Am What I Am at Phlynnies ShCM (Mrs D Vaughn) 
3rd Wynbury Golden Chalice by Fleurfield (Mrs E M Flint) 
4th Nightgold Blackavar VW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
5th Asterope Lightening Star via Teisgol JW ShCM (Mr C & Mrs J & Miss M Oliver) 
 
MINIOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Evaluna Chasing Rainbows with Hookwood (Mrs D & Mrs S Perren & Welch) 
2nd Haramander Stop N Stare (Ms A J Milford) 
3rd Pencaire Sandpiper with Moenfair (Ms K Tregaskis) 
4th Raigmore She’s The One for Lyncarda (Mrs A Dodds) 
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PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Lundgarth Everest (Mrs S E Booth) 
2nd Evaluna Chasing Rainbows with Hookwood (Mrs D & Mrs S Perren & Welch) 
3rd Hawkfield Quiz (Mrs C Craik) 
4th Teisgol Snow Queen (Mr P, Mrs D & Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
5th Teisgol Heaven Sent (Mr P, Mrs D & Miss M Stilgoe & Oliver) 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 11 Absentees: 1) 
1st Wilchrimane Sky Pirate (Mr C Siddle) 
2nd Collholme Angelique (Mr D T & Mrs J A Collins) 
3rd Spinray Songbird (Ms L, Ms P & Ms M Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
4th Millpoint Hearts Desire (Mrs J M Harrison) 
5th Lundgarth Everest (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 1) 
1st Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
2nd Sharnphilly Santa Rosa (Mr J & Mr N Thirlwell & Malik) 
3rd Sunhouse Partners in Crime (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
4th Heartbury Northern Lights JW (Mrs V & Mr M, Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
5th Davigdor Citronella (Mr D & Mr A D Tobin & Moss) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Millpoint Hearts Desire (Mrs J M Harrison) 
2nd Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
3rd Sharnphilly Ginger Fizz at Lundgarth (Mrs S E Booth) 
4th Pencaire Sandpiper with Moenfair (Ms K Tregaskis) 
5th Chamelia Jessica (Mr & Mrs L Millett) 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 2) 
1st Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
2nd Sharnphilly Toggi with Hookwood JW (Mrs S, Misses L & C Welch, Maber & Hazeltine) 
3rd Brent Break It Off at Richclass (Miss H & Mr N J Richards) 
4th Nightgold Pipkin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
5th Millpoint Jolly Good Show at Ladyhawke (Mrs W A Pearson) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
2nd Saregresi Ventulus Lemon Drop at Collholme (Imp Hun) (Mr D T & Mrs J A Collins) 
3rd Waterton Remember Me at Pencaire (Mr C & Mrs J Phillips) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 16 Absentees: 3) 
1st Raigmore Worth The Wait (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
2nd Wilchrimane Pirouette (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
3rd Millpoint Sound Wave JW (Mrs J M Harrison) 
4th Medogold Bamalam at Heartbury OSW JW ShCM ShCEx (Mrs V & Mr M, Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
5th Symitry Iced Ginger (Mrs C A Isherwood) 
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OPEN BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 4) 
1st Sh Ch/am Ch Bookstor Fabello Kinky Boots (Imp Usa) (Miss C, Mrs C, Mr H, Mrs K, Miss A & Mr M 
Hazeltine, Razzell, Spey, Oldfield & Lopes) 
2nd Sh Ch Sharnphilly Serendipity JW (Mrs S, Mr M, Mrs S & Mr B Oddie, Dyer & Coles) 
3rd Millpoint Simply Scrumptus JW (Mrs J M Harrison) 
4th Medogold Tartini with Sonham OSW JW ShCM ShCEx (Mrs A D Matthews) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
2nd Moenfair Tinpenny Tod Tails (Ms K Tregaskis) 
3rd Lundgarth Everest (Mrs S E Booth) 
4th Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
5th Millpoint Heart and Soul (Ms J Dunn) 
 
MRS JANE EYEINGTON - Judge 


